Reference:	FOI.2190.19
Subject:	Hospital building cladding
Date of Request:	19 December 2019

Requested:

- 1. Please state the total number of hospital buildings managed by your NHS Trust.
- 2. Please state the total number of hospital buildings managed by your NHS Trust that have any type of exterior cladding.
- 3. Of those, please state the total number that are known to have*:
 - a) Combustiable cladding
 - b) Aluminium composite material (ACM) cladding
 - c) High-pressure laminate (HPL) cladding
- 4. Please state the total number of hospital buildings with exterior cladding (any type) that have undergone cladding fire safety tests, since June 2017.
- 5. Of all those that have been tested, please state the outcome of that test in the following categories:
 - a) Passed test
 - b) Failed test and remedial work completed
 - c) Failed test and remedial work ongoing
 - d) Failed test and remedial work not yet started

Clarified:

Hospital acute sites rather than every site in your portfolio.

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) manages four (4) acute hospitals:

Bronglais General Hospital, Aberystwyth (BGH)

Glangwili General Hospital, Carmarthen (GGH)

Prince Philip Hospital, Llanelli (PPH)

Withybush General Hospital, Haverfordwest (WGH)

2. The UHB has four (4) acute hospitals with a type of exterior cladding:

Bronglais General Hospital (BGH)

Glangwili General Hospital (GGH)

Prince Philip Hospital (PPH)

Withybush General Hospital (WGH)

^{*}There will be crossover in these categories (i.e. b. and c. will be subsets of a.)

3. Within the table below, the UHB provides the number of acute hospital sites with cladding:

Cladding	Number
Combustiable cladding	2
Aluminium composite material (ACM)	0
High-pressure laminate (HPL) cladding	2

- 4. The UHB confirms none of its acute hospital sites with exterior cladding of any type have undergone fire safety tests since June 2017.
- 5. Not applicable.